OP \$40.00 4279041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samuel Johnson		01/07/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Relatient, LLC
Street Address:	320 Liberty Pike, Suite 115
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37064
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4279041	RELATIENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6158008918

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158008919

Email: amy@everhartlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Amy J. Everhart

Address Line 1: 202 Fifth Avenue South

Address Line 4: Franklin, TENNESSEE 37064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy J. Everhart	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy J. Everhart/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELATIENT - Trademark Assignment - 07 10 2017.signed#page1.tif source=RELATIENT - Trademark Assignment - 07 10 2017.signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0153

900413324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made and effective as of January 7, 2014, from Samuel Johnson, located at 2441 Durham Manor Drive, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Relatient, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, located at 320 Liberty Pike, Suite 115, Franklin, Tennessee 37064 ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, on or about January 7, 2014, ASSIGNOR entered into an Intellectual Property Contribution Agreement with ASSIGNEE in which ASSIGNOR contributed to ASSIGNEE certain intellectual properties, including, without limitation, his right, title, and interest in and to the trademark RELATIENT (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the Mark is used (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, on or about January 22, 2013, the Mark was registered in the name of ASSIGNOR in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4279041; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to confirm by this document his conveyance, transfer, assignment, delivery, and contribution to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and the Property, including, without limitation, (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which the Mark is or shall be registered, (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark and/or the Property, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark and/or the Property; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark and/or the Property.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has the power to enter into this assignment; and that the rights transferred in this assignment are free of any liens, encumbrances or adverse claims. ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary to secure, complete or vest in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0154

IN WIT	NESS WHEREO	F, ASSIGNOR	has duty	executed	under s	seal and	delivered	this
Assignment as	of the day and year	first above writ	ten.					
Sau	x Du							
SAMUEL JOH	N\$ON							
State of Tennes County of)						
On July SAMUEL JOH	NSON, proved to r	ore me, <u>had</u> ne on the basis	NUULIM of satisfacto	<u>U</u> , Nota	ry Publi e to be tl	ic, person	nally appe whose nar	ared ne is

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized

capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

4853-0361-7355, v. 1

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC AMSON COUNTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 07/14/2017